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6030
6040
6050
6060
6230
6012
6070
6144
6140
6150
6180
6190
6160
6170
6200
6210
6220
6240
6255
6450
6670
6370
6710
6490
6430
6890
6440
6462
6361
6310
6320
6500
6520
6530
6540

7011
7180
7190
7200
7210
7220
7015
7030
7020
7065
7040
7050
7060
7070
7075
7080
7166
7162
7150
7151

AC&R-Air Conditioning

AC&R - Electric Controls

AC&R HVAC and Refrigeration Option
AC&R Refrigeration Option
Accounting

Administration of Justice

Architecture

Art-Digital Arts

Art-Gallery Management

Art-Jewelry Design & Fabrication
Auto Brakes/Suspension Trans./Drive
Auto Engine Rebuilding/Repair Tech.
Automotive Collision Repair/Painting I
Automotive Collision Repair/Painting 1T
Automotive Technician I

Automotive Technician II

Automotive Tune-Up Technician
Business Management

Business Programming

Cabinet & Fine Woodworking

CNC Machine Operator

Computer Aided Design/Drafting
Commercial Music

Computer Hardware Electronics Technician
Computer Science

Computer Systems Applications
Construction Technology

Cosmetology Level 11

Database Management

Early Childhood Education

Early Intervention Assistant
Electronics Engineering Technician
Engineering Technician

Engineering Technology
Environmental Horticulture

2018-2019 ECC Certificate Major Codes

August 2018

6600
6610
6620
6630
6640
6015
6660
6680
6700
6270
6760
6690
6290
6720
6650
6730
6770
6780
6800
6250
6820
6360
6843
6846
6105
6865

Certificate of Achievement

Fashion Merchandising

Fashion Stylist

Film/Video Production

Fire & Emergency Technology
Fire Academy

Forensics

Journalism

Machinist

Manufacturing Technology
Marketing

Mortgage Loan Brokerage
Numerical Control Programmer
Office Applications Specialist
Paralegal Studies

Paramedical Technician
Photography

Real Estate

Real Estate Appraisal
Respiratory Care

Retail Management

Sign Language/Interpreter Training
Special Education Assistant
Transfer Studies - CSU Breadth ***
Transfer Studies - IGETC ***
Visual Communications
Welding

*** This is not meant for a General
Education Certification

You MUST apply for certification separately

at the Admissions Office

Certificate of Accomplishment

Administration of Justice: Homeland Security Essentials
AC&R: HVACR Fundamentals

AC&R: Electrical Fundamentals

AC&R: Refrigeration Fundamentals

AC&R: Automation Fundamentals

AC&R: Heating Technologies

AutoCAD Mechanical Drafting Trainee

Automotive Accident Reconstruction

Automotive Collision Investigation

Automotive Collision/Repair Painting: Damage Estimating
Automotive Air Conditioning Technician

Automotive Brakes & Suspension Technician
Automotive Engine Rebuilding & Repair Technician
Automotive Transmission & Drive Train Technician
CompTIA Computer Hardware Technician

Computer Hardware Technician

Construction Technology: Cabinet and Millwork
Construction Technology: Euro Hardware

Construction Technology: Residential Construction Trainee
Construction Technology: Residential Electrical Trainee

7152
7153
7164
7084
7900
7090
7260
7170
7098
7540
7120
7261
7105
7130
7110
7860
7865
7870
7875

Construction Technology: Residential Plumbing Trainee
Construction Technology: Residential Remodeling Trainee
Construction Technology: Furniture Design and Fabrication
Cosmetology Level 1

Creative Writing

Electronics Technician

Electrical and Electronics Engineering Technician
English as a Second Language

Environmental Technology

Fire & Emergency Technology: Fire Explorer

Fitness Trainer

Mechanical Engineering Design Technician

Radiologic Technology

Recreation Leadership

Robotics

Welding: Structural Steel Fabrication

Welding: Semi-Automatic Welding

Welding: GTAW Ferrous and Non-Ferrous Metals
Welding: SMAW Structural Steel
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