

#### **EL CAMINO COLLEGE**

# SUMMER | FALL | SPRING |

## INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE PRINT INFORMATION LEGIBLY

#### PRINT YOUR NAME AS IT IS TO APPEAR ON YOUR CERTIFICATE

PETITION FOR CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT   PETITION FOR CERTIFICATE OF ACCOMPLISHMENT   PETITION FOR PETITION FOR CERTIFICATE OF ACCOMPLISHMENT   PETITION FO								
CHECK ONE:								
MR.	FIRST MIDDLE LAST			ECC ID# OR SOCIAL SECURITY #				
MRS.	ADDRESS			BIRTH DATE				
MISS 🔲	CITY ZIP CODE			PHONE				
MS.	EL CAMINO COLLEGE EMAIL ADD							
DID YOU ATTEND ECC PRIOR TO 1983? YES NO NO NAME NAME(S)  IS YOUR HOME CAMPUS: ECC COMPTON (PLEASE CHECK BOX)								
MAIDEN OR FORMER EL CAMINO COLLEGI	E MAJOR (select from back of form) C	ONE MAJOR PER	FORM	CC COMPT	ON [] (PLEASE CF	ECK BOX)		
Major:		Code:						
OTHER COLLEGES A	TTENDED:		AF	RE TRANSCRIP	TS ON FILE?			
				YES 🔲	NO 🔲			
-				YES 🔲	NO 🔲			
				YES 🖵	NO 🔲			
ARE YOU CURRENTLY ENROLLED AT ECC?  IF YES, LIST CURRENT SCHEDULE:  NO   NO   NO   NO   NO   NO   NO   NO								
SUBJECT AND COURSE NUMBER		UNITS	SUBJECT	SUBJECT AND COURSE NUMBER		UNITS		
ARE YOU CURRENTL	Y ENROLLED AT ANOTHER COLLE	GE? YES	NO					
NAME OF THE OTHE	R COLLEGE:			THE	E RESULTS OF THIS	EVALUATION		
LIST CURRENT SCHE		<del> </del>		A	WILL BE SENT T PPROXIMATELY EIG			
SUBJECT AND COURSE NUMBER UNITS			JNIIS		FROM THE DATE	FILED		
				<u> </u>				
HAVE YOU EVER SERVED OR ARE YOU CURRENTLY SERVING IN THE U.S. ARMED FORCES? YES NO								
HAVE YOU PETITIONED FOR ANY COURSE SUBSTITUTION, AP CREDIT, GRADE CHANGE, CREDIT BY EXAM OR ACADEMIC RENEWAL?  YES NO								
ON IDE ON MAGE, ON	EDIT DT EX WI OK MONDEWIO KEN		120[] 110[	-				
STUDENT'S SIGNATURE DATE								
FOR OFFICE USE ON								
	INELIGIBLE NOTIFIED: E							
TRANSCRIPT NOTAT 8/2018	EDPOSTED	_CERTIFICATE MA	AILEDC	ATALOG	HONORS H	/HONORS		



6500

**Electronics Engineering Technician** 

Engineering Technician Engineering Technology Environmental Horticulture

# 2018-2019 ECC Certificate Major Codes

August 2018

## **Certificate of Achievement**

6030	AC&R-Air Conditioning	6600	Fashion Merchandising
6040	AC&R - Electric Controls	6610	Fashion Stylist
6050	AC&R HVAC and Refrigeration Option	6620	Film/Video Production
6060	AC&R Refrigeration Option	6630	Fire & Emergency Technology
6230	Accounting	6640	Fire Academy
6012	Administration of Justice	6015	Forensics
6070	Architecture	6660	Journalism
6144	Art-Digital Arts	6680	Machinist
6140	Art-Gallery Management	6700	Manufacturing Technology
6150	Art-Jewelry Design & Fabrication	6270	Marketing
6180	Auto Brakes/Suspension Trans./Drive	6760	Mortgage Loan Brokerage
6190	Auto Engine Rebuilding/Repair Tech.	6690	Numerical Control Programmer
6160	Automotive Collision Repair/Painting I	6290	Office Applications Specialist
6170	Automotive Collision Repair/Painting II	6720	Paralegal Studies
6200	Automotive Technician I	6650	Paramedical Technician
6210	Automotive Technician II	6730	Photography
6220	Automotive Tune-Up Technician	6770	Real Estate
6240	Business Management	6780	Real Estate Appraisal
6255	Business Programming	6800	Respiratory Care
6450	Cabinet & Fine Woodworking	6250	Retail Management
6670	CNC Machine Operator	6820	Sign Language/Interpreter Training
6370	Computer Aided Design/Drafting	6360	Special Education Assistant
6710	Commercial Music	6843	Transfer Studies - CSU Breadth **
6490	Computer Hardware Electronics Technician	6846	Transfer Studies - IGETC ***
6430	Computer Science	6105	Visual Communications
6890	Computer Systems Applications	6865	Welding
6440	Construction Technology		
6462	Cosmetology Level II		+++ This is not meant for a
6361	Database Management		*** This is not meant for a
6310	Early Childhood Education		Education Certificati
6220	Foulst Intervention Assistant		

\*\*\* This is not meant for a General
Education Certification
You MUST apply for certification separately
at the Admissions Office

# Certificate of Accomplishment

7011	Administration of Justice: Homeland Security Essentials	7152	Construction Technology: Residential Plumbing Trainee
7180	AC&R: HVACR Fundamentals	7153	Construction Technology: Residential Remodeling Trainee
7190	AC&R: Electrical Fundamentals	7164	Construction Technology: Furniture Design and Fabrication
7200	AC&R: Refrigeration Fundamentals	7084	Cosmetology Level I
7210	AC&R: Automation Fundamentals	7900	Creative Writing
7220	AC&R: Heating Technologies	7090	Electronics Technician
7015	AutoCAD Mechanical Drafting Trainee	7260	Electrical and Electronics Engineering Technician
7030	Automotive Accident Reconstruction	7170	English as a Second Language
7020	Automotive Collision Investigation	7098	Environmental Technology
7065	Automotive Collision/Repair Painting: Damage Estimating	7540	Fire & Emergency Technology: Fire Explorer
7040	Automotive Air Conditioning Technician	7120	Fitness Trainer
7050	Automotive Brakes & Suspension Technician	7261	Mechanical Engineering Design Technician
7060	Automotive Engine Rebuilding & Repair Technician	7105	Radiologic Technology
7070	Automotive Transmission & Drive Train Technician	7130	Recreation Leadership
7075	CompTIA Computer Hardware Technician	7110	Robotics
7080	Computer Hardware Technician	7860	Welding: Structural Steel Fabrication
7166	Construction Technology: Cabinet and Millwork	7865	Welding: Semi-Automatic Welding
7162	Construction Technology: Euro Hardware	7870	Welding: GTAW Ferrous and Non-Ferrous Metals
7150	Construction Technology: Residential Construction Trainee	7875	Welding: SMAW Structural Steel
7151	Construction Technology: Residential Electrical Trainee		